aggregating to ₹ 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) to certain identified Non-Promoter 
persons/entities, as detailed in Annexure II to this disclosure. 

2. Allotment of Convertible Warrants 

The Committee also approved the allotment of 2,25,00,000 (Two Crores Twenty-Five Lakh) convertible 
warrants, each convertible into one fully paid-up equity share of face value ₹10/- at an issue price of 
₹100/- (including a premium of ₹90/- per warrant), aggregating to ₹ 2,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Crores only), to certain identified Non-Promoter and Promoter/Promoter 
Group persons/entities, as detailed in Annexure III to this disclosure. 

3. Noting of Non-Subscribers to the Preferential Issue 

Further, the Committee took note that certain identified Non-Promoter persons/entities, including

[...]

proposed to be issued / Total 
consideration (approx.) 

20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs only) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs.100/- (including a 
premium of Rs.90/-) per equity share 
aggregating to ₹20,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty 
Crores only). 

2,25,00,000 (Two Crores Twenty-Five Lakh) 
Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- each at a price 
of Rs.100/- (including a premium of Rs.90/-) per 
warrant aggregating to ₹ 225,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Crores only) upon 
receipt of 25% consideration from warrant 
holders. 

Names of the investors Provided in Annexure II. Provided in Annexure III. 
Post allotment of securities:   

a) Outcome of the subscription / issue 
price (in case of convertibles) Not Applicable.